Compact/lightweight: Body 125 g (including batteries)
One-handed operation helps prevent fatigue
Notifications with LED indicators and vibration
Vibration makes notifications more clear even
in noisy environments
Simple operation
Just hold it up and check for air leaks
more easily

Pocket Leak Detector PLD Series
Pocket Leak Detector PLD Series
How to Order 	 p. 7
Specifications 	 p. 7
Detection Characteristics p. 8
Dimensions 	 p. 9
Precautions for Use 	 p. 10
Safety Instructions 	  Back Cover
C O N T E N T S
6
Pocket Leak Detector
PLD Series
How to Order
Specifications
❶
PLD 100
❶ Nozzle type
Symbol Nozzle type Nozzle length
No symbol No nozzle
100 Short nozzle set* 100 mm
300 Long nozzle set* 300 mm
* Part number for a set of nozzle and fitting. The nozzle and fitting are included (unassembled).
Refer to “Nozzle mounting method” in the operation manual for the assembly method.
Power voltage 3 VDC; 2 AA batteries*1
Battery life guidelines 75 days when operating 100 times a day*2
Pipe connection size Rc1/4
Operating temperature range In operation: 5 to 45°C; in storage: −10 to 60°C (no condensation or freezing)*3
Operating humidity range In operation/storage: 35 to 85% RH (no condensation)
Enclosure IP40
Weight Approx. 125 g (body: 75 g, batteries: approx. 50 g)
Standards CE/UKCA marking
*1  Prepare 2 AA batteries separately, as they are not included.
*2  When a standard alkaline battery of capacity 2000 mAh is used. Fluctuates depending on operating environment and conditions.
*3  Dry batterries are not included in storage condition.
Individual nozzle (order separately)
Model Length
VMG1-08-350-100 100 mm
VMG1-08-350-300 300 mm
7
Detection Characteristics
The following simple graph shows the relationship between the detection distance from the air leak location and when the LED indicator is ON (air leak detection level).
The graphs below are examples from verifications by SMC; the results may fluctuate depending on various conditions, so please use them as a reference only.
Relationship Graphs: Detection Distance / Sensitivity / LED Indicators (Air leak detection level)
Hi
Mid
Lo
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 20 40 60 80 100
LE
D